

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13th November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

8. S/491/2023) None present for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Mr. Nikhilesh K. i/b. M/s. Solomon & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1,2, 5 to 7
)
)
) P.C. : **No R & P.**
)
) It appears that **Interim Application (L) No. 2422 of**
) **2023** has been disposed of, by virtue of Order
) dated 09.03.2023. However, CIS is still not
) updated. Department to take appropriate steps.
)
) By Order dated 03.10.2025, Applicants were
) directed to remove office objections in Interim
) Application (L) No. 26872 of 2025, 16810 of 2025
) and 32661 of 2024, however, till date no steps
) have been taken to remove office objections.
) Hence, **Interim Application (L) No. 26872 of**
) **2025, 16810 of 2025 and 32661 of 2024 stand**
) **rejected.**
)
) Stand over to 08.01.2026.

Date : 13.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master