

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th January, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

3 S/491/2023) Ms. Sweta Dadheech i/b. Nedumpara and
with) Nedumpara, Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matters)
(No R & P)) Ms. Divya Raut a/w. Mr. Nikhilesh K. i/b.
) Solomon and Company, Advocate for
) defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7.
)
) PC.: Defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7 filed their
) Written Statement on 17.10.2025. Suit
) against **defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7** is
) transferred to the list of **Long Causes**.
)
) Suit against **defendant no. 3** is **already**
) proceeded as **Undefended Suits**.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is seeking time to
) file affidavit of service with respect to service
) of Writ of Summons upon defendant nos. 4, 8
) and 9.
)
) If not served, the plaintiff to take steps to
) serve defendant nos. 4, 8 and 9 with Writ of
) Summons and file affidavit of service till next
) date, failing suit against these defendants will
) be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule
) 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required. The plaintiff to comply directions
) issued, vide Practice Note 60A.
)
) The plaintiff is at liberty to serve defendants
) with Writ of Summons by all modes of service
) including service upon Advocate for
) defendants.
)
) Stand over to 05.02.2026.

Date : 08.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.09
11:16:56
+0530