

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 26th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

1	S/491/2023	)	Mr. Mahesh Parab i/b. Nedumpara and
	with	)	Nedumpara, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: As per Affidavit of Service dated 04.02.2026,
		)	filed on 04.02.2026, defendant no. 4 is served
		)	with Writ of Summons on 13.01.2026 and
		)	defendant no. 8 is served on 12.01.2026.
		)	
		)	Served defendant nos. 4 and 8 to file written
		)	statement within statutory period, failing suit
		)	against these defendants will be transferred to
		)	the list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
		)	defendant no. 9 with Writ of Summons and
		)	file affidavit of service till next, failing
		)	necessary orders will be passed.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 12.03.2026.

Date : 26.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.02.26
15:31:26
+0530