

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th April, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

1 S/491/2023) Mr. Mahesh Parab i/b. Nedumpara and
with) Nedumpara, Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matters)
)
) Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
) Company, Advocate for the applicant in
) IAL/5154/2025.
)
) PC.: In view of Affidavit of Service dated
) 25.03.2026, the plaintiff served defendant no.
) 9 with Writ of Summons by way of WhatsApp
) on 16.03.2026 and e-mail on 13.03.2026 &
) 17.03.2026.
)
) Defendant no. 9 to file written statement
) within statutory period, failing suit against this
) defendant will be transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
)
) Stand over to 06.05.2026.
)
) In the meantime, the plaintiff to remove office
) objections of **Interim Application (L) No.**
) **10694/2026** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered by filing / uploading
) compliance praecipe within two weeks, failing
) office to list Application under caption
) 'Rejection'.

Date : 08.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA