

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 491 OF 2023

Sabina Lakdawala

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Feroz Lakdawala & Ors

...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5043 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1050 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 812 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4053 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4857 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15007 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5317 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5154 OF 2025  
WITH  
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 146 OF 2026  
ON  
SUIT NO. 491 OF 2023

**Mr. Dayanand Hebballi**, for the Plaintiff.

**Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee**, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mustafa Bohra, Ms. Divya Y Ms. Shruti Mehta, i/b M/s. Solomon & Co., for Defendant nos. 1, 2, 5 and 7 and Applicant in IA/812/2026.

**Mr. Meiron Damania**, with Mr. Dhruv B. Jain, i/b Mr. Dhruv B Jain for Applicant in IA/812/2026.

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.04.29  
13:54:36 +0530

**Mr. Chirag Balsara** with Mr. Chandra Naik, Mr. Vinod Sakpal & Ms. Shrutika Pawar, for the Defendant.

**Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao**, 2<sup>nd</sup> Assistant to Court Receiver present in Court.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Defendant no. 1 files an Affidavit dated 28<sup>th</sup> April 2026 in Court Receiver's Report No. 146 of 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy of the said Affidavit is also provided to the Court Receiver. The other parties have not yet filed their replies. Time to file the replies is hereby extended. Such reply shall be filed and served no later than 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026.
2. Place these matters on **30<sup>th</sup> April 2026** on Supplementary Board.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Amol*