

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th May, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

1	S/491/2023	)	Mr. Mahesh Parab i/b. Nedumpara and
	with	)	Nedumpara Advocates, Advocate for the
	connected matters	)	plaintiff.
		)	
	(No R & P)	)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that as per Affidavit of Service dated
		)	25.03.2026, defendant no. 9 was served with
		)	Writ of Summons by WhatsApp and also by e-
		)	mail on 13.03.2026 and 17.03.2026.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Despite service, defendant no. 9 neither
		)	appeared nor filed written statement within
		)	statutory period. Hence, suit against
		)	defendant no. 9 is transferred to the list of
		)	Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Suit against defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7 is
		)	already transferred to the list of Long Causes.
		)	Further, suit against defendant nos. 3, 4 and 8
		)	is already transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Suits.
		)	
		)	The applicant to remove office objections of
		)	Interim Application (L) No. 15007/2026 and
		)	get the same registered/numbered within two
		)	weeks from today, failing office to list
		)	Application under caption 'Rejection'.
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 06.05.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.05.07
16:28:48
+0530